

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 341

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE PETRARCA

Printer's No. 2383

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 2, by striking out "authorizing" and
2 inserting

3 establishing

4 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "Authorization"
5 and inserting

6 Establishment

7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "may" and
8 inserting

9 shall

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 18, by striking out "may" and
11 inserting

12 shall

13 Amend Bill, page 9, line 16, by striking out "may" and
14 inserting

15 shall

16 Amend Bill, page 16, line 10, by striking out "in 30 days"
17 and inserting

18 July 1, 2013